
2024 Shepherd University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-25   Conf: 14-18   Home: 7-10   Away: 14-15   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (310), Opp (315)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Borges (1), Daggers (1), Dewees (1),
Jamison (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Meskill (8), Snyder (6), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Quintana 4, Burnley 1, Lam 1, Lewis 1, Sharp 1,
Stottlemyer 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (194-204), Meskill (52-53), Snyder (45-49), Burnley (16-16), Quintana (16-19), Sharp (14-
14), Chaney (11-12), Lam (8-9), Snyder (8-8), Dhima (6-6), Dixon (5-5), Lewis (4-4), Mikulski (4-4), Stottlemyer (4-4), Keane (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Jamison, Corey .319 46-46 144 37 46 10 3 6 22 80 .556 44 3 40 0 .484 1 0 25-31 50 1 2 .962
15 Carter, Idris .299 46-46 137 31 41 8 2 9 31 80 .584 22 4 59 2 .411 0 0 9-10 105 0 4 .963
1 Borges, Greg .294 40-40 126 32 37 5 1 4 22 56 .444 23 3 34 0 .406 3 0 22-26 42 83 7 .947
24 Greaney, Aidan .275 37-37 120 15 33 5 0 3 19 47 .392 6 0 29 0 .310 0 0 3-3 201 7 6 .972
21 Daggers, Sam .261 37-37 134 26 35 6 0 9 26 68 .507 6 5 32 3 .315 1 0 7-8 77 7 2 .977
3 Dewees, Connor .245 46-46 151 28 37 8 0 10 31 75 .497 17 6 47 1 .339 3 0 7-9 21 32 9 .855
9 Miles, Wyatt .236 43-43 127 21 30 5 2 6 27 57 .449 12 6 42 1 .327 2 0 3-4 65 68 6 .957
20 Guzzardo, Mike .350 20-20 60 9 21 5 1 1 12 31 .517 9 0 13 0 .429 1 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
6 Snyder, Collin .289 32-29 97 20 28 3 1 5 18 48 .495 10 1 32 0 .361 0 0 2-2 151 9 5 .970
18 Meskill, Brayden .275 29-27 80 10 22 2 0 0 3 24 .300 15 3 18 1 .408 0 0 0-0 151 5 3 .981
7 Sine, Trey .241 22-15 54 9 13 3 0 0 7 16 .296 2 1 9 0 .276 1 2 4-6 26 0 1 .963
8 Burgreen, Ethan .182 10-5 22 5 4 1 0 0 0 5 .227 2 0 6 0 .250 0 0 1-1 12 8 2 .909
19 19 .176 6-6 17 5 3 0 0 1 4 6 .353 1 2 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 9 15 3 .889
5 Hall, Jared .158 17-11 38 4 6 0 0 0 3 6 .158 5 1 14 1 .273 0 0 1-1 39 5 3 .936
14 Maholic, Clay .143 4-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 1 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Pullen, Bodie .100 11-3 10 7 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 0 1 7 0 .167 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
41 Ruzika-Porter, Austin .000 6-2 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 6 0 .091 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Jones, Ethan .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .268 46-46 1336 261 358 61 10 54 230 601 .450 177 37 395 9 .366 13 3 85-102 969 289 60 .954
Opponents .289 46-46 1297 282 375 73 12 39 260 589 .454 189 44 303 13 .392 23 18 97-102 992 282 61 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Bryan, Cooper 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .500 2 0 0 1 0
16 Chaney, Chris 4.36 5-4 18 1 0 0-0 1 43.1 41 25 21 14 34 11 1 3 .246 2 6 0 3 1
28 Burnley, Michael 4.84 3-2 12 9 0 0-0 0 35.1 29 20 19 22 42 4 1 5 .220 6 4 0 2 2
11 Stottlemyer, Brayden 5.51 0-1 10 3 0 0-0 1 16.1 14 10 10 17 11 5 1 2 .246 5 4 1 4 0
25 Snyder, Aaron 5.52 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 14.2 23 11 9 9 14 5 1 1 .348 0 1 0 0 0
13 Lam, Eli 5.86 2-2 15 1 0 0-0 2 27.2 28 22 18 9 37 4 2 2 .264 1 6 0 0 4
35 Sharp, Trevor 6.50 3-4 12 12 0 0-0 0 45.2 49 39 33 30 43 11 1 5 .268 3 1 0 2 4
12 Keane, Daniel 6.75 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 1 8.0 11 10 6 8 9 2 0 1 .297 1 1 0 0 0
27 Morales, Cameron 6.75 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 2 0 3 2 0 0 .300 0 1 0 0 0
23 Dhima, John 6.92 1-0 7 1 1 1-0 0 13.0 10 11 10 7 12 0 1 3 .200 4 0 1 1 0
2 Quintana, Daniel 7.05 2-6 12 12 2 0-0 0 52.1 66 48 41 24 34 10 0 5 .316 5 8 0 3 5
38 Lewis, Brenden 8.72 2-1 12 0 0 0-0 1 21.2 36 22 21 9 22 6 2 4 .367 3 7 0 1 1
30 Leonard, Oliver 9.58 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 13 12 11 5 11 6 0 3 .317 1 1 0 2 0
29 Dixon, Tanner 10.62 2-2 9 6 0 0-0 0 20.1 34 30 24 21 20 4 1 3 .366 8 2 0 2 0
33 Mikulski, Nate 15.55 0-2 8 0 0 0-0 1 11.0 17 20 19 12 10 3 1 2 .370 5 2 0 2 1
Totals 6.80 21-25 141 46 3 1 8 323.0 375 282 244 189 303 73 12 39 .289 46 44 2 23 18
Opponents 5.74 25-21 137 46 5 1 12 330.2 358 261 211 177 395 61 10 54 .268 40 37 10 13 3



2024 Shepherd University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Chaney, Chris 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
4 Pullen, Bodie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stottlemyer, Brayden 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Dhima, John 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
33 Mikulski, Nate 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
30 Leonard, Oliver 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Meskill, Brayden 159 151 5 3 .981 1 52 1 .981 8 0
21 Daggers, Sam 86 77 7 2 .977 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Greaney, Aidan 214 201 7 6 .972 18 0 0 — 0 0
6 Snyder, Collin 165 151 9 5 .970 0 45 4 .918 6 0
15 Carter, Idris 109 105 0 4 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sine, Trey 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jamison, Corey 53 50 1 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Miles, Wyatt 139 65 68 6 .957 19 0 0 — 0 0
1 Borges, Greg 132 42 83 7 .947 19 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hall, Jared 47 39 5 3 .936 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Quintana, Daniel 13 0 12 1 .923 0 16 3 .842 0 0
8 Burgreen, Ethan 22 12 8 2 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sharp, Trevor 10 4 5 1 .900 1 14 0 1.000 0 0
19 19 27 9 15 3 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lam, Eli 7 1 5 1 .857 0 8 1 .889 0 0
3 Dewees, Connor 62 21 32 9 .855 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Dixon, Tanner 6 3 2 1 .833 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
38 Lewis, Brenden 6 0 5 1 .833 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
28 Burnley, Michael 7 2 3 2 .714 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
12 Keane, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Maholic, Clay 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Guzzardo, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Snyder, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
27 Morales, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Bryan, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Jones, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Ruzika-Porter, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1318 969 289 60 .954 70 194 10 .951 14 0
Opponents 1335 992 282 61 .954 32 170 31 .846 16 0


